
The Automated ScoreBook

Conference Overall Statistics (Sample)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Team avg g ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Sam Houston State  . 3 1 7 47 1590 323 504 80 16 25 301 691  . 4 3 5 191 37 235 9  . 3 9 7 28 38 64-96 1227 516 66  . 9 6 4

A&M-Corpus Christi  . 3 1 6 46 1590 316 503 88 8 37 283 718  . 4 5 2 186 40 288 31  . 3 9 6 26 25 46-68 1172 463 70  . 9 5 9

Texas State  . 3 0 9 46 1582 305 489 84 4 24 269 653  . 4 1 3 170 42 247 32  . 3 8 7 18 37 78-103 1203 449 47  . 9 7 2

Lamar University  . 3 0 7 47 1633 310 502 105 13 38 280 747  . 4 5 7 172 44 274 33  . 3 8 6 13 13 44-64 1226 509 81  . 9 5 5

UTSA  . 3 0 1 47 1657 301 499 88 21 43 278 758  . 4 5 7 158 26 303 30  . 3 6 7 19 23 52-68 1248 501 66  . 9 6 4

Central Arkansas  . 3 0 1 42 1502 314 452 85 11 46 279 697  . 4 6 4 145 66 318 28  . 3 8 4 14 19 21-31 1072 423 68  . 9 5 6

Southeastern La.  . 2 9 2 45 1502 302 439 73 8 20 253 588  . 3 9 1 164 64 285 20  . 3 8 2 18 63 76-105 1166 525 72  . 9 5 9

Stephen F. Austin  . 2 8 8 47 1638 307 471 84 10 57 282 746  . 4 5 5 191 39 349 29  . 3 7 0 26 24 62-85 1249 525 70  . 9 6 2

Northwestern State  . 2 7 3 44 1476 248 403 70 14 31 223 594  . 4 0 2 136 49 301 13  . 3 5 1 14 16 60-83 1129 433 68  . 9 5 8

UT Arlington  . 2 7 1 43 1459 212 395 70 6 24 185 549  . 3 7 6 188 33 288 40  . 3 6 4 13 18 24-41 1127 469 75  . 9 5 5

McNeese State  . 2 7 0 43 1455 226 393 82 6 24 212 559  . 3 8 4 170 45 328 25  . 3 6 1 14 39 76-105 1127 481 68  . 9 5 9

Nicholls State  . 2 3 2 45 1467 168 340 48 7 9 143 429  . 2 9 2 122 44 310 13  . 3 0 8 10 37 26-42 1123 452 95  . 9 4 3

Totals  . 2 9 1 542 18551 3332 5390 957 124 378 2988 7729  . 4 1 7 1993 529 3526 303  . 3 7 2 213 352 629-891 1406 5746 846  . 9 5 9

CI - SLU 2, Lamar 1, SFA 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Team era w-l g cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Texas State  3 . 6 6 30-16 46 4 4/2 7 401.0 331 192 163 200 359 58 5 19  . 2 2 7 22 40 3 9 25

Sam Houston State  4 . 0 9 28-19 47 0 5/5 17 409.0 427 250 186 171 291 61 6 27  . 2 7 1 38 42 7 18 24

Southeastern La.  4 . 3 3 28-17 45 2 3/3 10 388.2 409 218 187 162 342 66 13 18  . 2 7 6 33 30 7 10 28

UTSA  4 . 4 8 28-19 47 4 2/2 10 416.0 451 243 207 170 332 72 8 37  . 2 7 9 29 34 6 18 42

Lamar University  4 . 7 1 29-18 47 8 3/0 10 408.2 435 270 214 174 330 81 10 23  . 2 7 3 43 60 4 16 39

A&M-Corpus Christi  4 . 7 5 23-23 46 5 4/3 6 390.2 404 252 206 183 296 80 7 27  . 2 6 8 24 34 5 18 35

Stephen F. Austin  4 . 8 2 25-22 47 4 3/1 9 416.1 473 276 223 180 339 86 9 24  . 2 8 5 35 38 10 19 24

Northwestern State  5 . 5 5 21-23 44 4 1/1 12 376.1 448 275 232 176 309 81 14 39  . 2 9 9 46 44 7 18 30

McNeese State  5 . 7 0 16-27 43 5 1/0 4 375.2 436 284 238 164 256 92 16 34  . 2 9 2 32 31 4 16 30

UT Arlington  5 . 9 4 12-31 43 3 1/0 1 375.2 472 308 248 151 261 91 19 27  . 3 0 7 23 55 8 22 24

Nicholls State  7 . 3 3 6-39 45 1 0/0 2 374.1 495 379 305 195 239 93 19 50  . 3 2 0 40 65 17 23 24

Central Arkansas  7 . 4 3 18-24 42 5 1/0 4 357.1 456 337 295 174 266 101 17 36  . 3 0 8 33 35 16 18 14

Totals  5 . 1 9 264-278 542 45 28/17 92 4689.2 5237 3284 2704 2100 3620 962 143 361  . 2 8 4 398 508 94 205 339

PB - SHSU 25, UTA 11, TXST 9, SFA 9, UCA 8, SLU 7, Lamar 7, AMCC 7, NICH 6, NWLA 5, UTSA 2, MCN 1. Pickoffs - TXST 13, NWLA

13, UTA 12, SLU 12, SHSU 12, NICH 10, Lamar 10, SFA 8, UCA 8, MCN 7, UTSA 6, AMCC 6.

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Team c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Texas State 1699 1203 449 47  . 9 7 2 32 52 22  . 7 0 3 9 0

UTSA 1815 1248 501 66  . 9 6 4 33 51 22  . 6 9 9 2 0

Sam Houston State 1809 1227 516 66  . 9 6 4 32 37 29  . 5 6 1 25 0

Stephen F. Austin 1844 1249 525 70  . 9 6 2 38 58 18  . 7 6 3 9 1

McNeese State 1676 1127 481 68  . 9 5 9 25 58 29  . 6 6 7 1 0

Southeastern La. 1763 1166 525 72  . 9 5 9 56 49 22  . 6 9 0 7 2

A&M-Corpus Christi 1705 1172 463 70  . 9 5 9 26 62 24  . 7 2 1 7 0

Northwestern State 1630 1129 433 68  . 9 5 8 36 44 19  . 6 9 8 5 0

Central Arkansas 1563 1072 423 68  . 9 5 6 22 77 21  . 7 8 6 8 0

Lamar University 1816 1226 509 81  . 9 5 5 42 45 12  . 7 8 9 7 1

UT Arlington 1671 1127 469 75  . 9 5 5 31 85 19  . 8 1 7 11 0

Nicholls State 1670 1123 452 95  . 9 4 3 30 49 25  . 6 6 2 6 0

Totals 20661 14069 5746 846  . 9 5 9 403 667 262  . 7 1 8 97 4


